Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O	NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office rney Docket No. 152756	
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docume	nt: 2		
A. Name of conveying party:     Mitsuru OBA     B. Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	TOYO	address of receiving party:  TA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA YOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, I-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	B. Additiona	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Change of Name			
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/4 C. Title of Application: CO	496,715  Additional numbers attack			
C. Title of Application: CO!      Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m.	m correspondence	T	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please cha total fee (3	rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	0850 2320-4850 3-836-6400	8. Credit any ove deposit accoun	rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. Michelle K. Windom, Registration	27,075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 027889 FRAME: 0744

OLIFF & BERRIDG	0	LIF	F &	BER	RIDGE
-----------------	---	-----	-----	-----	-------

12002/002 12N2009-1332-U H092818WU

AS	ST	CNI	MENT	•
----	----	-----	------	---

			ASSIGNMENT		
	Insert Name(s)	(1)	Mitsuru OBA (2)		
(1-8)	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(4)		
		(5) (7)	(6) (8)		
		. ,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ocach of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign.	e consideration	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	CONTROL APPARATUS FOR VEHICULAR DRIVE SYSTEM		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 152756				
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Statate herewith or	ites of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/496,715		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 16, 2012		
or prov	<ul> <li>3) Each undersigned agrees issions of the International Conv.</li> <li>4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid United.</li> <li>5) Each undersigned authorated application(s) to the said Assassigned, and that he has not extend and his heirs, successors, assigned.</li> <li>6) Each undersigned hereby by be necessary or desirable in opent.</li> </ul>	to exect rention for to perform I States prizes and signee, a ecuted, a ns and le y grants (	I requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United S as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assig	eissue or  tates resulting entire interest nment is binding ther identification	
	28 - 2 - 2012		Inventor Signature Mitsure Oba	(77.11)	
Date	20 2 20 2	-	Inventor Signature Mitsuru OBA	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)	
Date Date Date			Y4 C!	7037 A Y N	
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside two witnesses who also sign here:	the U.S.A. If	
Date	28-2-2012		Witness Yoshinovi Branda		
Date	28-2-20/2		Witness <u>Yoshinov</u> Iraeda Witness <u>Hiroshi</u> Jamura		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027889 FRAME: 0745** 

**RECORDED: 03/16/2012**